Incident Date Report Number

4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024

4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024

4/5/2024

4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024

RMP24-000684

RMP24-000685

RMP24-000686

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3940 MEADOW DR
4736 ARBOR DR

3250 MEACHAM RD
3991 ALGONQUIN RD
3991 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 ASTOR LN

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 WELLINGTON CT
3501 WELLINGTON CT
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
5005 NEWPORT DR

ALGONQUIN RD / W
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3900 MEADOW DR
3726 BLUEBIRD LN

105 HONEYSUCKLE CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1000 S QUENTIN RD

1111 N ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 3403
ALGONQUIN RD

5108 TOLLVIEW DR
3115 TOWN SQUARE DR

Incident

JUVENILE NUISANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/8/2024 8:47:24 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024
4/5/2024

4/5/2024
4/5/2024

RMP24-000688

RMP24-000689

RMP24-000691

RMP24-000690

128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3940 MEADOW DR

2203 SIGWALT ST

3101 WILKE RD

4458 SHADY CT

APPROX LOC: 3255
CAMPBELL ST

4716 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5600
APOLLO DR

2101 HICKS RD
4724 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4901(5000) BLK WEBER
DR

2312 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1725 E ALGONQUIN RD
3401 WELLINGTON CT
1301 MEIJER DR

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
441 W ALGONQUIN RD

3200 KIRCHOFF RD
4736 ARBOR DR

AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSMENT
INVESTIGATION
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
JUVENILE NUISANCE

HIT AND RUN

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DISTURBANCE
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
CITATION ISSUED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/8/2024 8:47:24 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

4/8/2024 8:47:24 AM



