



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/5/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2024		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / W FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		3726 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2024		105 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
4/5/2024	RMP24-000684	1000 S QUENTIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2024	RMP24-000685	1111 N ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 3403 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2024		5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024	RMP24-000686	3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/5/2024		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	HARASSMENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024	RMP24-000688	2203 SIGWALT ST	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2024		3101 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/5/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 3255 CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/5/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		APPROX LOC:5600 APOLLO DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024		2101 HICKS RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/5/2024	RMP24-000689	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2024		4901(5000) BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	
4/5/2024		2312 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
4/5/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024		1725 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2024		3401 WELLINGTON CT	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2024	RMP24-000691	441 W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2024	RMP24-000690	3200 KIRCHOFF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER